2017 SWPONL Officers

	CHAIR / Bylaws Chair
Diane S. Hupp, DNP, RN, NEA-BC (2018) 
Children’s Hospital of Pittsburgh of UPMC
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4401 Penn Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA  15224

diane.hupp@chp.edu


	PAST CHAIR  
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Margie Dicuccio, BSN, MSN (2018)
Allegheny General Hospital

320 E North Ave

Pittsburgh, PA  15212

mdicucci@wpahs.org
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CHAIR ELECT 
Claire M. Zangerle, MSN, MBA, RN (2019) 
Allegheny Health Network 
30 Isabella Street
Pittsburgh, PA 15212
claire.zangerle@ahn.org
	SECRETARY/TREASURER

Cynthia Valenta, MSN, RN, CNRN (2018)
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gvfive1@verizon.net


SWPONL Board of Directors

	Denise Abernethy, MSN, RN, CEN (2018)

UPMC  St. Margaret

815 Freeport Road

Pittsburgh, PA  15215

abernethydm@upmc.edu
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	Jacqueline Joyce Drahos, MSN, RN (2018)

UPMC St. Margaret

815 Freeport Road

Pittsburgh, PA  15215

drahosjj@upmc.edu
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	Louise Dobbins, BSN, MHA, FACHE (2019)
Allegheny General Hospital 
42 Obey Avenue 
Pgh. Pa 15205
louise.dobbins@ahn.org
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	Amber Egyud, DNP, RN (2019)
Forbes Hospital, AHN
2570 Haymaker Road
Monroeville, PA 15146

tegyud@comcast.net
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	Susan Frank, MSN, RN (2017)

Allegheny Health Network

30 Isabella Street

Pittsburgh, PA  15212
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	Jill Marie Larkin RN, MSN, MBA, DNP, CMQ/OE (2019)
UPMC, Center of Nursing Excellence

larkinjm@upmc.edu
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	Mary Lou Murt, BSN (2017)

Monongahela Valley Hospital

1163 Country Club Road

Monongahela, PA  15063

mmurt@monvalleyhospital.com
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	Robin L. Myers, MSN, CRNP (2018)

 UPMC Mercy

1400 Locust Street

Pittsburgh, PA  15217

myersrl@upmc.edu
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	EDUCATION CHAIR

Deborah Vehec, MSN, RN (2017)

ITxM 

Five Parkway Center

875 Greentree Road

Pittsburgh, PA  15220

dvehec@itxm.org
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	Michael Simon, RN
(SWPONL  Emerging Leader nominated in 2017)
Allegheny General Hospital 

michaelsimon99@gmail.com

	Joseph Barkovich, BA, MSN, RN
(PONL Emerging Leader – nominated in 2017)
UPMC Passavant

252 Highland Ave

Pittsburgh, PA 15229

joseph.barkovich2@ph.upmc.edu
 


	MEMBERSHIP CHAIR
Heather Ambrose, DNP, RN, CPON, CPN 
Children’s Hospital of Pittsburgh of UPMC
4401 Penn Ave.
Pittsburgh, PA 15224

Heather.ambrose@chp.edu
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